



BID TABULATION SHEET - RFP 320-010922RP RE-BID
FY23 ROAD RESURFACING PROJECT
RE-BID OPENING DATE: 10/10/2022

COMPANY NAME				Barnhill Contracting Co.		FSC II, LLC dba Fred Smith Co.	
HUB CERTIFIED/MWBE				No/N		No/No	
LOCATION				Rocky Mount, NC		Raleigh, NC	
Item #	Description	Unit	Bid Qty.	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1.01	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 147,000.00	\$ 147,000.00	\$ 170,962.50	\$ 170,962.50
1.02	Removal of Existing Concrete, C&G/VG	LF	5785	\$ 25.75	\$ 148,963.75	\$ 28.00	\$ 161,980.00
1.03	Undercut Excavation and Backfill (CI)	CY	100	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 13,000.00
1.04	Borrow	CY	100	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00
1.05	Geotextile Soil Stabilization (CI)	SY	500	\$ 1.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,750.00
1.06	Aggregate Base Course	TN	0	\$ 2,000.00	\$ ————	\$ 600.00	\$ ————
1.07	Full Depth Reclamation of Asphalt Pavement	SY	23162	\$ 8.40	\$ 194,560.80	\$ 16.00	\$ 370,592.00
1.08	Cement for Cement Modified FDR	TN	317	\$ 224.58	\$ 71,191.86	\$ 500.00	\$ 158,500.00
1.09	Remove Excess FDR Material	CY	1010	\$ 25.40	\$ 25,654.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 60,600.00
1.10	Unclassified Excavation (CI)	CY	100	\$ 25.40	\$ 2,540.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00
1.11	Incidental Stone Base (CI)	TN	100	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00
1.12	Shoulder Reconstruction	Sh Mi	2.5	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 17,750.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,500.00
1.13	Milling Asphalt Pavement 0" to 2.5"	SY	67907	\$ 4.00	\$ 271,628.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 203,721.00
1.14	Incidental Milling	SY	1400	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 24,500.00
1.15	Asph. Concrete Surface Course, Type S 4.75A (CI)	TN	500	\$ 86.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 70,000.00
1.16	Asph. Concrete Surface Course, Type SF 9.5A	TN	11334	\$ 80.00	\$ 906,720.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 906,720.00
1.17	Asph. Concrete Surface Course, Type SF 9.5A (Leveling Course)	TN	500	\$ 86.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 75,000.00
1.18	Asph. Concrete Surface Course, Type S 9.5B	TN	2781	\$ 81.00	\$ 225,261.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 239,166.00
1.19	Asph. Conc. Intermediate Course, Type I 19.0B (CI)	TN	500	\$ 82.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 46,500.00
1.20	Asph. Conc. Base Course, Type B 25.0B (CI)"	TN	500	\$ 82.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 46,000.00
1.21	Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix, Grade PG 64-22	TN	1225	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,102,500.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,010,625.00
1.22	Patching Existing Pavement	TN	5976	\$ 155.50	\$ 929,268.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,344,600.00
1.23	6" Perforated Subdrain w/ stone and fabric (CI)	LF	200	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 14,200.00

1.24	2' 6" Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	4805	\$ 27.60	\$ 132,618.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 134,540.00
1.25	Concrete Valley Gutter	LF	980	\$ 44.75	\$ 43,855.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 44,100.00
1.26	Adjustment of Meter Boxes or Valves	EA	76	\$ 400.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 38,000.00
1.27	Adjustment of Manholes	EA	97	\$ 500.00	\$ 48,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 63,050.00
1.28	Adjustment of Meter Boxes or Valves: Quick Set	EA	76	\$ 350.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 34,200.00
1.29	Adjustment of Manholes: Quick Set	EA	76	\$ 450.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 45,600.00
1.30	Seeding and Mulching	AC	1.5	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
TOTAL FOR DIVISION 01					\$ 4,575,410.41		\$ 5,321,406.50
		Divison 02- Sidewalk					
2.01	Removal of Existing Concrete Pavement (Sidewalk, Driveways)	SY	2072	\$ 38.50	\$ 79,772.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 82,880.00
2.02	Concrete Wheelchair Ramps	EA	62	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 105,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 124,000.00
2.03	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SY	1675	\$ 32.00	\$ 53,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 58,625.00
2.04	6" Concrete Driveways	SY	25	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00
TOTAL FOR DIVISION 02					\$ 241,022.00		\$ 268,005.00
		Divison 03- Pavement Marking					
3.01	THERMOPLASTIC PVT MKGLINES (4", 90 MILS)	LF	4925	\$ 1.30	\$ 6,402.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,387.50
3.02	THERMOPLASTIC PVT MKGLINES (4", 120 MILS)	LF	31200	\$ 1.30	\$ 40,560.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 46,800.00
3.03	THERMOPLASTIC PVT MKGLINES (8", 120 MILS)	LF	1090	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,900.00
3.04	THERMOPLASTIC PVT MKGLINES (16", 120 MILS)	LF	60	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,320.00
3.05	THERMOPLASTIC PVT MKGLINES (24", 120 MILS)	LF	548	\$ 25.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 13,700.00
3.06	THERMOPLASTIC PVT MKG CHARACTER (120 MILS)	EA	14	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,500.00
3.07	THERMOPLASTIC PVT MKG SYMBOL (90 MILS)	EA	30	\$ 180.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 6,300.00
3.08	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	LF	31200	\$ 0.35	\$ 10,920.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 10,920.00
3.09	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 8"	LF	1090	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,090.00
3.10	PAINT PVT MKG LINES 16"	LF	60	\$ 5.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 300.00
3.11	PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	LF	548	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,384.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,384.00
3.12	PAINT PVT MKG CHARACTER	EA	14	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,120.00
3.13	PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL	EA	30	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00
TOTAL FOR DIVISION 03					\$ 100,696.50		\$ 109,521.50
TOTAL FOR CONTRACT					\$ 4,917,128.91		\$ 5,698,933.00